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SERIES 1: ST.PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH, SUDBURY, 1947-2013
Baptisms/Marriage/Burial Records

2015.057L 1-1 Baptismal register 1947-1964
1-2 Marriage register 1947-1952
1-3 --- 1952-1961
1-4 --- 1961-1971
1-5 --- 1971-1981
1-6 --- 1981-2000
1-7 Burial register 1949-1999

Membership Records

2015.057L 2-1 Historic roll 1947-1954
2-2 --- 1954-1980
2-3 --- 1977-1993

Board and Committee Records

2015.057L 2-4 Constitution and organizational manual [n.d.]

2-5 Session minutes 1947-1970
2-6 --- 1982-1984
2-7 Board of Stewards minutes 1951-1958
2-8 --- 1958-1966
3-1 --- 1966-1971
3-2 --- 1982-1984
3-3 - - - (2 books) 1984-1985
3-4 Official Board minutes 1947-1972
3-5 Congregational Council meeting minutes and 1972-1974
correspondence

3-6 --- 1978-1982
4-1 --- 1982-1984
4-2 --- 1985-1989
4-3 --- 1990-1991
4-4 --- 1992-1993
4-5 --- 1993-1994
4-6 --- 1995

4-7 --- 1996-1998
5-1 --- 1999-2000
5-2 --- 2001-2002
5-3 --- 2003-2005
5-4 --- 2006-2011
5-5 --- 2011-2013
5-6 Executive Board minutes 1971-1974
6-1 Trustee minutes 1948-1973
6-2 Annual Meeting minutes 1983-1994
6-3 --- 1995-2013
6-4 Christian Education Committee minutes 1979-1980
6-5 Building Committee minutes 1958-1959
6-6 - - - log book 1958

6-7 Finance Committee 1956-1960

6-8 Church Completion fund campaign minutes 1955
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2015.057L 7-1
7-2
7-3

2015.057L 7-4

2015.057L 75
7-6
77
7-8

8-1
8-2

8-4
8-5
8-6
8-7
8-8
9-1
9-2

9-4
9-5

9-7
9-8
10-1

2015.057L 10-2

2015.057L 10-3
10-4

2015.057L 10-5
10-6
10-7
10-8
11-1
11-2

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Debt Retirement Committee minutes
Finance Group minutes

Christian Fellowship Committee minutes

Legal and Property Records
Property records

Women’s Groups Records
Woman'’s Association minutes

W_.A. Dorcas Group minutes

W.A. Ruth Group minutes

W.A. Esther Group

Women’s Missionary Society Mary McPhalil
Group minutes

- - - financial record book

United Church Women minutes

UCW Ruth Group minutes

- - - membership/financial record book
UCW Esther Group minutes

UCW Mary McPhail minutes
UCW Martha Unit Financial record book

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins

Church Histories
Church histories
50t anniversary history booklet

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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Date

1956-1960
1971-1973
1974-1978

1951-1994

1947-1952
1953-1958
1959-1961
1957-1961
1961-1963
1957-1961
1957-1961
1952-1955

1956-1960
1948-1961
1962-1967
1968-1980
2006-2013
1961-1962
1962-1972
1972-1974
1969-1974
1962-1972
1973-1983
1984-1986
1962-1985
1962-1970

1949,1953,
1956,1958

[1960-1996]
1996

1950-1958
1959-1968
1969-1975
1977-1989
1990-1998
2007
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SERIES 1: ST.PAUL’S UNITED CHURCH cont.

Annual Reports (cont.)
2015.057L 11-3 Annual reports

*See also Annual Report Collection

FN2956.292
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2009-2012



