

St. Paul's United Church (Sudbury, Ont.)

6-8

Accession **Box** Micro **Title** Date File Reel SERIES 1: ST.PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH, SUDBURY, 1947-2013 Baptisms/Marriage/Burial Records 2015.057L Baptismal register 1947-1964 1-1 1-2 Marriage register 1947-1952 1-3 1952-1961 1-4 - - -1961-1971 1-5 1971-1981 1-6 1981-2000 1-7 1949-1999 Burial register **Membership Records** 2015.057L 2-1 Historic roll 1947-1954 2-2 1954-1980 2-3 - - -1977-1993 **Board and Committee Records** 2015.057L 2-4 Constitution and organizational manual [n.d.] 2-5 Session minutes 1947-1970 2-6 1982-1984 Board of Stewards minutes 2-7 1951-1958 2-8 1958-1966 3-1 - - -1966-1971 3-2 1982-1984 3-3 - - - (2 books) 1984-1985 3-4 Official Board minutes 1947-1972 3-5 Congregational Council meeting minutes and 1972-1974 correspondence 3-6 1978-1982 4-1 1982-1984 - - -4-2 1985-1989 4-3 1990-1991 4-4 1992-1993 4-5 1993-1994 4-6 1995 4-7 1996-1998 5-1 1999-2000 5-2 2001-2002 5-3 2003-2005 5-4 2006-2011 5-5 2011-2013 5-6 **Executive Board minutes** 1971-1974 6-1 Trustee minutes 1948-1973 6-2 Annual Meeting minutes 1983-1994 6-3 1995-2013 Christian Education Committee minutes 6-4 1979-1980 **Building Committee minutes** 6-5 1958-1959 - - - log book 6-6 1958 6-7 Finance Committee 1956-1960

Church Completion fund campaign minutes

1955

Page 1 of 3

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: ST.PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH cont.				
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
2015.057L	7-1		Debt Retirement Committee minutes	1956-1960
	7-2		Finance Group minutes	1971-1973
	7-3		Christian Fellowship Committee minutes	1974-1978
			Legal and Property Records	
2015.057L	7-4		Property records	1951-1994
			Women's Groups Records	
2015.057L	7-5		Woman's Association minutes	1947-1952
	7-6			1953-1958
	7-7			1959-1961
	7-8		W.A. Dorcas Group minutes	1957-1961
	7-9			1961-1963
	8-1		W.A. Ruth Group minutes	1957-1961
	8-2		W.A. Esther Group	1957-1961
	8-3		Women's Missionary Society Mary McPhail Group minutes	1952-1955
	8-4			1956-1960
	8-5		financial record book	1948-1961
	8-6		United Church Women minutes	1962-1967
	8-7			1968-1980
	8-8			2006-2013
	9-1		UCW Ruth Group minutes	1961-1962
	9-2			1962-1972
	9-3			1972-1974
	9-4		membership/financial record book	1969-1974
	9-5		UCW Esther Group minutes	1962-1972
	9-6			1973-1983
	9-7		LICAN Mary Ma Dhail minuta a	1984-1986
	9-8 10-1		UCW Mary McPhail minutes UCW Martha Unit Financial record book	1962-1985 1962-1970
	10-1		OCW Martia Offic Financial record book	1962-1970
			Service Bulletins	
2015.057L	10-2		Service bulletins	1949,1953, 1956,1958
			Church Histories	
2015.057L	10-3		Church histories	[1960-1996]
	10-4		50th anniversary history booklet	1996
			Annual Reports	
2015.057L	10-5		Annual reports	1950-1958
	10-6			1959-1968
	10-7			1969-1975
	10-8			1977-1989
	11-1			1990-1998
	11-2			2007

St. Paul's United Church (Sudbury, Ont.)

Page 3 of 3

Accession Box Micro Title Date

File Reel

SERIES 1: ST.PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

Annual Reports (cont.)

2015.057L 11-3 Annual reports 2009-2012

*See also Annual Report Collection

FN2956.292